As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares shall be allotted by the Company within a period of 15 days from
the date of passing of this Resolution, provided that in case the allotment of the proposed Equity Shares is pending on account
receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory authority or Government of India, the allotment shall be completed
within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or permissions.

h. Identity of Proposed Allottee (including natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of equity shares

proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control:

Colour Chem Limited

   Annual Report-2022-23   30

i. The Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

The Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the allotment of Equity Shares.

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre - Issue Shareholding as
on 25th August 2023. Equity Shares to

be allotted

Post - Issue Shareholding

No. of Equity
Shares

% of
Holding

No. of Equity
Shares

% of Holding

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi) (vii)

I Promoters Holdings

a. Indian

(i) Individual/ Hindu Undivided Family 7261700 70.49 -- 7261700 67.86

(ii) Bodies Corporate -- -- -- -- --

 Sub – Total 7261700 70.49 -- 7261700 67.86

b. Foreign Promoters -- --  -- --

 Sub – Total (A) 7261700 70.49 -- 7261700 67.86

II Non Promoters holding

1 Institutional Investors -- -- -- -- --

2 Non-Institutional Investor -- -- -- -- --

(i) Individuals 2610000 25.34 -- 2610000 24.39

(ii) Body Corporates 196000 1.90 400000 596000 5.57

(ii) Any Other

 Non-Resident Individuals 4000 0.04 -- 4000 0.03

 Hindu Undivided Family 230000 2.23 -- 230000 2.15

 Sub Total (B) 3040000 29.51 400000 3440000 32.14

 GRAND TOTAL 10301700 100.00 400000 10701700 100.00

Sr.
No.

Identity of the
Allottees

Category
The natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners/

ultimately controlling the proposed allottees

1
Khodeear Enterprise

LLP

Indian LLP Registered under
the LLP Act, 2008

Non-Promoter

As on date of this Notice, the Capital structure of the LLP
Company is as follows:

Name of the Partner/Designated
Partner

% of Capital
contribution in the

LLP

Dipakkumar Chimanlal Shah 80.00%

Ruchit Dipakbhai Shah 20.00%

Total 100.00

2
Krishnam Enterprise

LLP

Indian LLP Registered under
the LLP Act, 2008

Non-Promoter